## RULES FOR THE CHRISTMAS OF WONDERS CONTEST

#sanmarinounmondopiudolce

- 1) The Ministry of Tourism of the Republic of San Marino, in collaboration with NEXTIME Eventi, within the event "Christmas of Wonders," organizes a Photographic Contest on the theme: "Christmas of Wonders in San Marino: "A Sweeter World" 2023–2024 edition."
- 2) Participation is free and open to everyone. Each visitor can take creative photos and post them on their **INSTAGRAM** profile using **#sanmarinounmondopiudolce**
- 3) The photos must exclusively concern snapshots in the settings and attractions of the historic centre "Christmas of Wonders A Sweeter World" 2023-2024 edition. Images that do not meet this requirement will be automatically excluded from the Contest.
- 4) The images must be exclusively digital. Photos can be taken using any means capable of producing photographic images: cameras, smartphones, tablets.
- 5) Photos can be posted from 25 November 2023, until 7 January 2024. Photos submitted after the specified date will not comply with the above requirements and will be automatically excluded from the Contest.
- 6) The prize at stake is:

## 1 stay for 2 people at the Grand Hotel of San Marino. DETAILS:

The stay includes accommodation in a Superior Double Room for 2 nights for 2 people with an all-inclusive package:

- Includes 1 dinner at the L'Arengo restaurant (Tasting menu dedicated to the local area with a glass of wine included – water and coffee)
- Includes 1 dinner at the La Terrazza restaurant (Tasting menu with a glass of wine included – water and coffee)

- Includes 1 lunch at La Loggia with a glass of wine or spritz (of choice)
- Includes 1 lunch at L'Arengo (3-course menu with a glass of wine included water and coffee)
- Includes a 30-minute couples massage
- Welcome drink in the room upon arrival

Reservation > to be made directly at the Grand Hotel of San Marino by calling +378 (0549) 992400.

There are no period limitations, subject to availability of the facility.

## Prize voucher expiration date> 22/01/2025

- 7) The award assignment to the 1st place winner will be at the unquestionable judgment of the Jury as per Article 10. The photo will be selected from all those uploaded on the Instagram social network with #sanmarinounmondopiudolce.
- 8) Each visitor participating in the Contest is responsible for the uploaded photos. The Contest Organization declines any responsibility regarding the content and subjects presented in the images.
- 9) The visitor participating in the Contest authorizes the organization to process and use their data, in accordance with the current laws, for communications related to the Contest itself.
- 10) The Jury will consist of:
- Director of the San Marino Tourism Board or their delegate
- A representative of the Minidtry of Tourism of the Republic of San Marino
- A representative of Nextime Eventi
- 11) General information:

Deadline for photo submissions: 7 January 2024

Jury Meeting: by 17 January 2024

Results announcement: by 22 January 2024

12) Participation in the Contest implies full acceptance of this Regulation. Communication to the winner will be exclusively from 22 January 2024, on the website www.visitsanmarino.com in the dedicated section for the #sanmarinounmondopiudolce contest.